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Attachment c 

Ms. Cathy Conlan 
Development Review Division 
Montgomery County Department of Park & Planning 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760 

Re: Hallman Grove Subdivision 
Application #7-06004 
North Potornac, MI3 

Dear, Ms. Conlan, 

W e  are writing in opposition ta the Hallrnan Grove Subdivision as currently proposed. The developer is 
proposing a ciuster development with thirty dwelling units on a 12.65 acre parcel. The current zoning on 
this property is a combination of R-200 and R-200 TDR-3. We understand the property owner's right to 
develop the land, but feel very strongly that the proposed development must be consistent with the 
density that could be achieved within the existing zoning. Cluster development concepts are intended to 
encourage the provision of green space and buffers around development. This is achieved by clustering 
the housing with reduced setbacks, etc. On this site, the developer is attempting to use the cluster 
development concept to increase the project's density hy including land in the density calculation which 
cannot be developed. 

We have prepared the attached drawing and density calculations to highlight areas that must be 
subtracted from the total lot area to determine the maximum number of units that can be developed on 
this site. As y w  can see from our analysis, the developer has overstated the allowable density on the 
property by at least 11 dwelling units. Given the odd geometry of the tract of land and the many 
restrictions to development, we do not believe that more than 22 dwelling units could be developed 
without the implementation of a cluster concept. Further, the proposed development does not satisfy one 
of the key requirements of a cluster concept - the provision of additional buffers and green spac- for the 
community. Little or no buffer has been provided for the homes in Quince Orchard Estates which will 
back up to the proposed access road for the development. 

We are very interested in participating in the development discussions for this parcel and ask that we all 
be kept informed of the earliest opportunity to express aur concms directly with your staff. lhank you 
in advance for the opportunity to participate in the development process in our neighborhood. 
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16 August 2005 

Ms. Cathy ConIan 
Development Review Division 
Montgomery County Department of Park & Planning 
8787 Gmrgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760 

Re: Hallman Grove Subdivision 
Application k7-86004 
North Potomac, MD 

I 

Dear Ms. Conlan, 

Weare writing in opposition to the Halfman Grove Subdivision as currently proposed. The developer is  
proposing a duster develoym~nt with thirty dwellrng units on a 12.65 acre parcel. The currer:r zoning on 
this property is a combination of R-200 and R-200 TDR-3. We understand the property ownefs right to 

develop the land, but f e l  very strongly that the p r o p o d  development must be consistent with the 
denalty that could be achieved within the existrng zoning. Cluster development concepts are intended to 
encourage the provision of green space and buffers around develoi;n~ent. This isachieved by clustering 
the housing with reduced setbacks, etc. O n  this site, the dereloptx is attempting to use the cluster 
development concept to increase the ptolect's density by including land in the density calmlation wttlch 
cannot be developed 

We have prepad the attached drawing and density caicuiotions to highlight areas ?hat must be 
subtracted from the total lot area to determine the maximum number of untts that can be dcveioped on 
this site. As you can see from our analysis, the developer has overstated the allowable denslty on the 
property by at least 11. dwalllng units. Given the odd geometry of the tract of land and the many 
restridions to development. we do not believe that more than 22 dweliing units could be dweloped 
t~lthout the implementahon of a cluster concept. Further, the proposed development d m  not satisfy one 
of. the key requirements of a cluster concept - the prcwisinn of additiorial buffers and green space for the 
community. Little or no buffer has h i m  provided for the homes in Quince Orchard Estates which will 
back up to the p r o p 4  access road far the development. 

We are very interested in participating in the development discussions for this parcel and ask that we all 
be k.ept informed of the earfiest opportunity to express our concerns directly with your staff. Thank yatl 
in advance for the opportunity to participate in the devcloprnent process in our neighborhood. 



16 August 2005 

Ms. Cathy Conlan 
Development Review Division 
Montgomery County Department of Park i% Planning 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760 

Re: Hallman Grove Subdivision 
Application #7-06004 
North Potomac, MD 

Dear Ms. Conlan, 

We are writing in opposition to the Hallman Grove Subdivision as currently proposed. The developer is 
proposing a cluster development with thirty dwelling units on a 12.65 acre parcel. The current zoning on 
this property is a combination of R-200 and R-200 TDR-3. We understand the property owner's right to 
develop the land, but feel very strongly that the proposed development must be consistent with the 
density that could be achieved within the existing zoning. Cluster development concepts are intended to 
encourage the provision of green space and buffers around development. This is achieved by clustering 
the housing with reduced setbacks, etc. On this site, the developer is attempting to use the cluster 
development concept to increase the project's density by including land in the density calculation which 
cannot be developed. 

We have prepared the attached drawing and density calculations to highlight areas that must be 
subtracted from the total lot area to determine the maximum number of units that can be developed on 
this site. As you can see from our analysis, the developer has overstated the allowable density on the 
property by at least 11 dwelling units. Given the odd geometry of the tract of land and the many 
restrictions to development, we do not believe that more than 22 dwelling units could be developed 
without the implementation of a cluster concept. Further, the proposed development dses not satisfy one 
of the key requirements of a cluster concept - the provision of additional buffers and green space for the 
community. Little or no buffer has been provided for the homes in Quince Orchard Estates which will 
back up to the proposed access road for the development. 

We are very interested in participating in the development discussions for this parcel and ask that we all 
be kept informed of the earliest opportunity to express our concerns diredy with your staff. Thank you 
in advance for the opportunity to participate in the development process in our neighborhood. 

Address 
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Ms. Cathy Conlan 
Development Review Division 
Montgomery County Department of Park & Planning 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 2091 0-3760 

Re: Halirnan Grove Subdivision 
Application #7-06004 
North Potomac, MD 

Dear Ms. Conlan, 

We are writing in opposition to the Hallman Grove Subdivision as currently proposed. The developr is 
proposing a duster development with thirty dwelling units on a 12.65 a m  parcel. The current zoning on 
this property is a combination of R-200 and R-200 TDR-3. We understand the property owner's right to 
develop the land, but feel very strongly that the proposed development must be consistent with the 
density that could be achieved within the existing zoning. Cluster development concepts are intended to 
encourage the provision of green space and buffers around devdopment. This is achieved by clustering 
the housing with reduced setbacks, etc. On this site, the developer is attempting to use the cluster 
development concept to increase the project's density by including land in the density calculation which 
cannot be developed. 

We have prepared the attached drawing and density calculations to highIight areas that must be 
subtracted from the total lot area to determine the maximum number of units that can be developed on 
this site. As you can see from our analysis, the developer has overstated the allowable density on the 
pmpaty by at least 11 dwelling units. Given the od.d geometry of the tract of land and the many 
restrictions to development, we do not believe that more than 22 dwelUng units could be developed 
without the implementation of a cluster concept. Further, the p r a p d  development does not satisfy one 
of the key requirements of a cluster concept - the provision of additional buffers and green space for the 
community. Little or no buffer has been provided for the homes in Quince Orchard Estates which will 
back up to the proposed acwss road for the development. 

We are very interested in participating in the development discussions for this parcel and ask that we all 
k kept informed of the earliest opportunity to express our concern directly with your staff. Thank you 
in advance for the opportunity to participate in the development process in our neighborhw 

Address 
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16 August 20115 

Ms. Cathy Conlan 
Developmn~t Review Division 
Montgomery County Department of Park & Planning 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, Mn 20910-3760 

Re: tiallman Grove Subdivision 
Application Y 7-0600Q 
North Potomac, MD 

Dear Ms. Conlan, 

We are writing in opposition to the Hallman Grove Subdivisiotl as currently proposed. The developer is 
proposing a cluster development with thirty dwelling units on a 12.65 acre parcel. The current zoning on 
this property is a combination of R-2W and R-200 TDR-3. W e  urlderstand the propetty owner's right to 
develop the land, but feel very strong1 y that the proposed development must be consistent with the 
density that could be achieved within the existing zoning. Cluster development concepts are intended to 
encourage the provision of green space and buffers around development. This is achieved by clustering 
the housing with reduced setbacks, etc. On this site, the developer is attempting to use the cluster 
development concept to increase the project's density by including land in the density calculation which 
cannot be developed. 

We have prepad the attached drawing and density calculations to highlight areas that must be 
subtracted from the total lot area to detmine the maximum number of units that can be developed on 
this site. As you can see from our analysis, the developer has overstated the allowable density on the 
property by at least 11 dwelling d f s .  Given the odd geometry of the tract of land and the many 
restrictions to development, we do not believe that more than 22 dwelling units could be developed 
without the implementation of a cluster concept. Further, the proposed development does not satisfy one 
of the key requirements of a cluster concept - the provision of additional buffers and green space for the 
community. Little or no buffer has been provided for the homes in Quince Orchard Estates which will 
back up to the proposed access road for the development. 

We are very interested in participating in the development discussions for this parcel and ask that we ail 
be kept informed of the earliest opportunity to express our concerns direaly with your staff. Thank you 
in advance for the opportunity to participate in the development process in ow neighborhood. 

Address 
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16 August 2005 

Ms. Cathy Conlan 
Development Review Division 
Montgomery County Department af Park t Planning 
8787 Georgia Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD 20YlQ-3760 

Re: Hallmarl Grove Subdivision 
Application t7-06004 
North Potomac, MD 

Dear Ms. Conlan, 

W e  are writing In opposition to the Hallman Grove Subdivision as currently proposed. The developer is 
propusing a cluster development with thirty dwelling units on a 12.65 acre parcel. The current zoning on 
this property is a combination of R-200 and R-200 TDR-3. We understand the property owner's right to 
develop the land, but feel very strongly that the proposed development must be consistent with the 
density that could be achievd within the existing zoning. Cluster dwelopment concepts are intended to 
encourage the provision of green space and buffers around development. This is achieved by clustering 
the housing with reduced setbacks, etc. On this site, the developer is atte~npting to use the cluster 
development concept to increase the project's density by including land in the density calculation which 
cannot be developed. 

We have prepared the attached drawing and density calculations to highlight areas tlwt must be 
subtracted from the total lot area to determine the maximum number of units that can be developed on 
this site. As you can see from our analysis, the developer has overstated the zllowable density on the 
p r o m  by at least If dwelling units. Given the odd geometry of the tract of land and the many 
restrictions to development, we do not believe that more than 22 dwelling units could be developed 
without the implementation of a cluster concept. Further, the proposed development does not satisfy one 
of the key requirements of a duster cctllcept - the provision of additional buffers and green space for the 
community. Little or no buffer has been provided for the homes in Quince Orchard Estates which will 
back up to the proposed access road for the development. 

We are very interested in participating in the development discussions for this parcel and ask that we ali 
be kept inforn~ed of the earliest opportunity to ~zxpress our concerns directly with your staff. ?hank you 
in advance for the opportunity to participate in the development process in our neighborhood. 

Address 




	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


